

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 378 of 2019

Petitioner :- M/S Jagran Prakashan Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Chandra Bhan Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vijay Prakash Mishra

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.

The cause is called out. None appears to press this petition.

The petition is, accordingly, dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

The order has been passed in the presence of Sri Vijay Prakash Mishra, Advocate, appearing for respondents.

Order Date :- 10.8.2021

P. Sri.